2017-09-21
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx DEK 12.0041, issue 4
 Page 1 of 6
Description
The Mass Flow Measuring Systems Proline Promass A/E/F/G/H/I/O/P/S/X 100 and Proline
Cubemass C 100 are intended to be used for mass flow measurement based on the measuring principle of
controlled generated Coriolis forces.
The intrinsically safe versions for use in explosive gas and in explosive dust atmospheres and the versions

The transmitter enclosure is made of aluminium or stainless steel and provides a degree of protection of at
least IP66/IP67.
Type designation
Proline Promass A/E/F/G/H/I/O/P/S/X 100
Proline Cubemass C 100
code 8b1dee-ffghijknnpppr+#**#,
code O8b1dee-ffghijknnppprt+#**#,
code 8b1dee - ffghijknnppprss+#**# and
code O8b1dee - ffghijknnppprsst+#**#
 b = Type of sensor
   A  = Promass A E  = Promass E F  = Promass F
   G  = Promass G H  = Promass H I   = Promass I
   O  = Promass O P  = Promass P S  = Promass S
   X  = Promass X
   C  = Sensor (exclusively for Cubemass C 100)
 d = Generation
   B  = Promass A/E (Tmed = 140°C)/F/G/H/I/O/P/S/X and Sensor C
   C  = Promass E (Tmed = 205°C)/S
 ee = Size
   01  = DN1 02  = DN2 04  = DN4 06  = DN6
   08  = DN8 15  = DN15 16  = DN16 25  = DN25
   26  = DN26 40  = DN40 41  = DN41 50  = DN50
   51  = DN51 80  = DN80 1H  = DN100 1F  = DN150
   2F  = DN250 3F, 3R, 3E = DN350
 ff = Approval 1)
   BM, NG  = Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
   BN, NF = Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
   BO = Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
Annex 1 to Certificate of Conformity IECEx DEK 12.0041, issue 4
 Page 2 of 6
   BP = Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
   BQ = Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Ga/Gb
   BR = Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
   BU, TE = Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Ga/Gb
   BV = Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
   85 = Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC/IIB T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
   84 = Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Gb or
Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
Ex tb IIIC Txx °C Db
   BS, I5, I6 = Ex nA IIC T6...T1 Gc
 g = Power supply
   D = 24 Vdc
 h = Input/output
   B = 4-20 mA HART + Pulse/Frequency/Status (PFS)
   L = Profibus DP
   M = MODbus RS485
   N = EtherNet/IP
   R = PROFINET
 i = Display/Operation
any single number or letter
 j = Housing
   A = aluminium compact, G300
   B = stainless steel compact, G301
   C = stainless steel compact, G302
 k = Cable entry
any single number or letter